Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 39205	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: 02	5. GMD: 02
6. Status: Approved	Denied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 4/1/19
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. Landowne New to sy	1 1	Person IDAdd Seq#
8b. Landowner(s) New to system CNS LAND LLC LARRY L & CINDY S 1528 CIMARRON RO MCPHERSON KS 67	AD	1528 C		
	Meter Seal ⊠ Check Valve		⊠ Water Tube ⊠	o Comply: 12/31/19 Driller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 4/4/ 1 Date Entered:	19 ву: ТЈЅ Ву:

File No. 39205	11. County:		Ва	sin: Li	ttle Ar	kansa	s Rive	er		S	tream:			-					ormatio			Special Use:	-
12. Points of Diversion														Rate	and Q	uantity							
CHK			** '.											A	Authori	zed		А	dditior	ıal			
ENT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID		N	ʻW		Com	nment	(AKA	Line)		Rate gpm/c		Quanti af/mg		Rate gpm/c		Quan af/m		Overlap PD Files	
DEL 50901																						46155, 47468	
ENT SE SW N	E 28 20	S 3W	/	_	2	2690	158	5					N	lo ch	ange	to rate	or qu	uantity				46155, 47468	
															-								
		1																				F 40	
13. Storage: Rate	N	IF _	Quar	ntity					_ac/ft	Α	ddition	ıal Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional	Quant	tity		ac/ft
14. Limitation:																							
Limitation:	af/yr a	t				gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	ed with	file n	umber	(s)							
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	_ Sta	rt Year		_	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment .					
16. Place of Use CHK			NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	V1/4			S	6E1/4		Total	Own	er	Chg ²	? Overlap Files	
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T F	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1⁄4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					٠.	
CHK 17005 28 20S 3	N 1																5		8b.	No	39	205 41255 42159	47468
CHK 66907 34 20S 3V	V 5																		8b.	No	39	205 41255 42159 4	47468
							r)			9									E				
Base Acres: Year: Comments:	Minimum Re	asonab	ole Qua	antity:															1				

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE**



RED STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

	s) of div	ersion a	ind/or	place o	of use.														CEIVED
						F	ile No.	3920	5										54am
							110 140.	00200				1. T	14.1						
1. A	pplication	on is he	reby m	ade fo	r appr	oval o	f the C	hief Er	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck on	e or b	oth):				rd Field Office Water Resource
						□ P	lace of	Use		\boxtimes	Point o	of Dive	rsion				DIVI	SION O	water nesource
u	nder the	water	right w	hich is	the su	ubject	of this	applica	ation ir	n acco	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	desc	ribed b	elow.		
Т	he sour	ce of su	ipply is	s:		⊠ G	roundv	vater			Surfac	e wate	er						
2. N	lame an	d addre	ess of /	Applica	ant: <u>La</u>	arry L.	Stucky	,				200	, heref						
<u>1</u>	528 Cin	narron F	Road, I	<u> </u>	rson, ł	KS 67	460												
F	hone N	umber:	(620)	<u>504-47</u>	01				Email a	addres	ss: <u>cst</u>	ucky@	mtelc	o.net					
١	lame an	d addre	ess of \	Nater	Use C	orresp	ondent	t: <u>Larr</u>	y L. &	Cindy	Lou St	ucky							
_	528 Cin					KS 67	460						-						
	hone N								Email	addres	ss: <u>cst</u>	ucky@	mtelc	o.net			-	100	41
	he pres																		
(Owner of			_												*			
							on Roa)							
(If there is	more th	an one	landow	ner, at	tach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)	1	g or I	1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1	A 2 4			121 5 5
		* *		NE	1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	11/4				1/4		TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	
27	20S	3W				1			4.1		29.5	26.5	17.5	19.5	31	33	33	31	221
34	208	3W	34	16	7	17									11.			1	74
						1 - 14							L		Page 1		7.2		Total: 295
	f this ap Owner o	f Land -		AME:							the pla					:			, e
	If there is				vner, at	tach su	ıppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)			e cal					
(NI	Ξ1/4			NV	V1⁄4			SV	V1⁄4			SI	Ε1/4		TOTAL
(NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	1444/4	300/4	OL/4	INL /4	1444/4	000/4	0-/4	11-74	1400/4	000/4	OL/4	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	1444/4	300/4	JL/4	NL74	1447/4	OVV/4	OL/4	11274	14474	00074	OL/4	

Check # //(05)

TR#

Receipt Date ___

__ Fee \$<u>/00 -</u>_

For Office Use Only: Code _

	D						
	Presently author						
	One in the	SE	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section	28	, Township	20	South, Range	3W	(E/W),
					1432 feet West of S		
					Depth of well 95		
					feet North <u>/409</u>		
					☐ No change, point better d		
					d or if existing point is		
	One in the	SE	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	or Section	28	, Township	20	South, Range	3W	(E/W),
	Dranged Bate	Cou	nty, Kansas, <u>2690</u>	_ feet North _	1585 feet West of S	Southeast corner	of section.
	Proposed Rate _	625 GPIVI	_ Proposed Quantity _	150 AF	Proposed well depth	(feet)~10	
L	This point is: 1	Additional vveil	Geo Center List o	ther water righ	ts that will use this point	<u>46155, 47468</u>	·
а. Г.	Presently author	ized point of d	liversion:				
					Overden of the		0
	of Section		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	or Section	Cour	, rownship	foot North	South, Range feet West of S	Na	(E/VV),
					bepth of well		
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID N	_ Additionized Quantity _		feet North	(reet))
					leet North] No change, point better de		
					d or if existing point is		
- []	of Section		Quarter of the		Quarter of the South, Range		Quarter
`i	in	Cour	, rownship ntv_Kansas	feet North	South, Range feet West of S	Couthoost corner	(⊏/VV),
					Proposed well depth (
-	This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List of	her water righ	ts that will use this point		
_				e. mater night	to that tim doo the point		·
7.	The changes here	in are desired	for the following reasons	s?			
((please be specific) <u>Existing well ca</u>	asing is failing.	300	North 200 100 0		200
-					$\frac{1}{1}$	100 200	300 [[[]]
_				E	<u> </u>		· 🗐
3. I	f a well, is the test	hole log attache	d? 🗌 Yes 🛮 No	200	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	1 = 200
9. 7	The change(s) (wa	محسمه (مطالنيد)	latad buO		' ' ' '	i de i de]]
		s)(will be) comp	leted by?	E	-1+1+1=		1
4	ASAP			100	- + + =	1 + 1 + 1	100
10. I	f the point of diver	sion is a well:		E	=		4
	(a) What are you		the old well?	West 0 H	± ∪ ⊗	dan haataadaa	I HH O Fast
,	a) What are you	going to do with	the old well?	West of Fr	· =	.,,,	East
<u>F</u>	Plug it.			E	=		<u> </u>
((b) When will this	be done? When	new well drilled	100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1	100
`	(-,		new went armou.	E	=		4
11. (Groundwater M	anagement [District recommendation	on 200	. 1 + 1 + 1 = 1	1 + 1 + 1	200
	the state of the s	es 🛛 No	Toody mondate	71 200		1 -1- 1 -1- 1	3200
	_	_		E	, <u> </u>		. 🖠
2. /	Assisted by <u>T. Boe</u>	se, GMD2		b. 300	<u>⊔ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</u>	<u> </u>	300 300
3a l	f the proposed po	int of diversion	will be relocated more th		South	Scale: 1 hashmark	

300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines.

your property lines

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov Witl	isions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Lay	м. K.S.A. 82a	08b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, <i>et seq.</i> and other applicable <i>-701 et. seq.</i> , and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, rein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on 4/1/2 diversion authorized under the above-reference	<i>ol 9</i> enced file num	requesting that the place of use and / or point of other be changed as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summa on the topographic map accompanying the	ry order, the a application to	authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown change the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not improve previously authorized. The point of diversion radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion	on authorized l	thts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as by this summary order shall be located within a _500 foot ble ☐ Not Applicable
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is Positioning System (GPS), as described in	administrativ the application	rely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global n. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein sha authorized point(s) of diversion.	all not actually ∖pplicable	be located more than 227 feet from the previously Not Applicable
6.	tube or other device suitable for making	water level	a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in Not Applicable
7.	December 31, 20 4 , or before the firs operated and maintained in accordance w	t use of water ith K.A.R. 5-1 n records and	roperly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before r, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, -4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of following the end of each calendar year.
8.	authorized extension of time. By March 1	. 20 20 the	e completed on or before December 31, 20<u>/7</u> , or within any a applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the vided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted	with the requ	uired notice. 🛛 Applicable 🔲 Not Applicable
10.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing che	eck valve capa	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped able of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Mapplicable In Not
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	🔀 No	
12.	water appropriated under the above-refere limitations, as amended and/or supplemen Appropriation Law and the Rules and Rec	enced file num ted by this Su <i>gulations</i> prom 82a-737, as a	A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of other are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and immary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> nulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may mended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the tions authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date o	f Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If y you Eng Agi	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A I may request an evidentiary hearing before the C gineer or request administrative review by the Se riculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engin	. 82a-1901, Chief cretary of leer must be	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED By:
adr	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a red ministrative review by the Secretary must be filed	within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Commerce Records
day	/s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for adr iew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S	ministrative	(Print Name): Cameron R. Comant Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File	e any request with Kansas Department of Agric gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manha	ulture,	Date of Issuance: April 5, 2019
66	502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review A	may	State of Kansas)
	For Use by Register of Deeds		County of Hafford)
			Acknowledged before me on 4/05/19
			by Cameron Conact
			Signature: Sessel Madhuel
	RECE	IVED	Notary Public
	APR 0	1 2019	My commission expires JESSICA ENGELBRECHT My Appointment Expires (Notary Span 21
DV	/R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	iald Office P	age 4 File No. 39205

Stafford Field Office Page 4 Division of Water Resources

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewe	r feet from the e	xisting point of divers	sion, complete	the following:
 (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the curren ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign the 	itly authorized p iis application.)	lace(s) of use identifi	ed in this appli	cation?
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign the currently of the currently affected in the currently of the cur			d in this applic	cation be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign the	e be substantial is application.)	damage to property,	public health o	r safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of divergence or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	ersion, a ground owners of the c	water change in poin urrently authorized p	t of diversion g lace of use, or	reater than 300 feet their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly a their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which the contained in this application are true, correct and comp	authorized ag his applicatio	ent of the owner(s	s) to make th	nis application on
Dated at <u>Halstead</u> , Kansa	as, this <u>28th</u>	day of <u>March</u>	H	, 2019 .
Larry I Stricky				
	-	(S _l	oouse)	
Larry L. Stucky (Please Print)	-	(Plea	se Print)	X
(Owner)		(Sp	oouse)	
(Please Print)		(Plea	se Print)	
(Owner)		(Sp	oouse)	
(Please Print)		(Plea	se Print)	
State of Kansas County of HARVEY SS				
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed	I in my prese	nce and sworn to	before me th	is 28TH day of
	1	a baca	ry Public	300)
My Commission Expires 06 11 2022				
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be compacturate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of the appropriate fee must be paid.	olete, all of the app	olicable portions of the a	application form	nust be completed with
the appropriate lee must be paid.	CHEDULE	且 R	EBECCA W Appt. Exp	/ILSON
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas De	on under this se	ction shall be accom	panied by the a	application fee set
 (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 3 (3) Application to change the place of use	less	- 		\$200
RECEIVED				
APR 0.1 2019				

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Stafford Field Office Civision of Water Resources

Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 Abandoned Well Plugging Agreement

Abanaonoa Won i lagging Agreement
I, <u>Larry L. Stucky</u> , the undersigned and owner of an abandoned water well understand that an abandoned water well is a groundwater contamination threat and a public health and safety hazard.
The abandoned water well is located <u>SE_,SW, NE_,</u> Section <u>28_,</u> Township <u>20_</u> South, Range <u>3</u> West, <u>McPherson_</u> County which is approximately <u>2686</u> feet north and <u>1432</u> feet west of the apparent <u>SE_</u> section corner. Total well depth is <u>95</u> feet and the diameter of the well is <u>16</u> inches. Current depth to static water level in the well is <u>~40</u> feet below land surface. The well was previously authorized by water permit nos. <u>39205, 46155, & 47468</u> .
I agree to properly plug the abandoned well pursuant to the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207 and the following agreement provisions:
1. Well plugging operations will be supervised by either (a) a water well contractor licensed with the Kansas Department of Health and Environment, (b) a profession engineer or geologist licensed to practice in the State of Kansas, or (c) the abandoned water well owner or land owner of the property on which the water well or borehole is located.
2. The above described well will be plugged: a) by,, or b) within 30 days after the replacement well, approved by a change in point of diversion, becomes operational.
3. A completed WWC-5P form will be submitted to the Kansas Department of Health and Environment within 30 days after the abandoned well is plugged and a copy of the WWC-5P form will be furnished to the District within the same period of time.
4. The well owner or authorized agent will notify the District 48 hours before plugging operations occur.
5. Failure to comply with the provisions of this agreement shall constitute noncompliance of the groundwater management district rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207.
Dated this <u>28th</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>2019</u> at <u>Halstead, KS</u>
Signature Farry Isturcky
Address 1528 Cimarron Road
City, State, Zip Code <u>McPherson, KS 67460</u>
Telephone620-504-4701
State of Kansas County of HARVEY
Subscribed and affirmed to before me this 28th day of NRCH, 2019,
by NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
My Commission Expires 06 11/2022 REBECCA WILSON My Appt. Exp. 06/11/2022

		WATE	ER WELL RECORD	Form WWC-5	KSA 82a	-1212	xisting	Well		
LOCATION OF WAT	TER WELL:	Fraction	THE WELL HEOOND		tion Number	Township			lange Nu	ımber
county: McPher	son	SW 1/2	SE 14 NI	E 1/4	28	т 20	s	R	3	₩
Distance and direction	from nearest tow	n or city street	address of well if locate	d within city?						
l mile	West & 1/	/2 mile S	outh of Elyi	ria, KS						
WATER WELL OW	NER: Ları	ry Stucky	,							
IR#, St. Address, Box	x#: R.R.	. 1				Board o	of Agriculture	, Division	of Water	r Resources
Lity, State, ZIP Code	: McPh	nerson, K	S 67460			Applica	tion Number:	39,2	205	
LOCATE WELL'S L	OCATION WITH	4 DEPTH OF	COMPLETED WELL	.95	ft. ELEVA	TION:				
AN "X" IN SECTION	N BOX:	Depth(s) Ground	dwater Encountered 1	3 6	5 ft. 2	2	ft.	3		ft.
NW	NE E	Pum Est. Yield 8.0 C Bore Hole Diam WELL WATER 1 Domestic 2 Irrigation	3 Feedlot	er was	ft. at	fter	hours p ho	oumping oumping oumping of the control of the contr	n well	gpmgpmft.
9		mitted				ter Well Disinfe				
TYPE OF BLANK	CASING USED:		5 Wrought iron	8 Concre	ete tile	CASING	JOINTS: Glu	ed .X	Clamp	ed
1 Steel	3 RMP (SF	٦)	6 Asbestos-Cement	9 Other	(specify below	v)	We	lded		
2 PVC	4 ABS		7 Fiberglass							
			ft., Dia							
asing height above la	and surface	1 . 2	.in., weight	. 1.6 . 1.5.	lbs./	ft. Wall thickne	ss or gauge	No	.500	
YPE OF SCREEN O				7 PV			Asbestos-cen			
1 Steel	3 Stainless		5 Fiberglass		IP (SR)		Other (specif			
2 Brass	4 Galvaniz		6 Concrete tile	9 AB	S		None used (d			
CREEN OR PERFOR				ed wrapped		8 Saw cut		11 NO	one (oper	n noie)
1 Continuous slo		ill slot		wrapped		9 Drilled hole				
2 Louvered shut 3CREEN-PERFORATI			7 Torch . 5.5 ft. to		4 C**	10 Other (spe				
1	CK INTERVALS:	From From From		9.5	ft., Froi ft., Froi ft., Froi	m	ft.	to to to		
J GROUT MATERIAL			2 Cement grout ft., From			Other				
Vhat is the nearest so			16, 110111			tock pens		Abandon		
1 Septic tank	4 Later		7 Pit privy		11 Fuel	•		Oil well/(Well
2 Sewer lines	5 Cess		8 Sewage lag	non.		izer storage		Other (s)		low)
	ver lines 6 Seep	•107-97 81047	9 Feedvard	0011		ticide storage				
Direction from well?	East	age pit	o i ocayara		How ma	0	1200 ft			
FROM TO	Lasc	LITHOLOGIC	LOG	FROM	TO	119 1001.	PLUGGING		ALS	
0 3	Ton Soi	1								
3 21		lay								
21 32		ray Clay								
32 41	Fine Sar	nd & Clay	7							
41 45										
45 57	Medium :	Sand								
57 60	Brown C	lay & med	d Sand							
60 96	Medium :	Sand								
96	Red Sha	le			-					
					 					
					 					
ompleted on (mo/day	/year)	.5-21-91	FION: This water well w		and this reco	ord is true to the	e best of my	knowledg	e,and be	on and was
			igation, INc		by (signa					
			FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. F 520-7320. Telephone: 913-296-						Kansas De	partment

- This well was originally drilled under 39205

- Changed to auth 41255/42159

- Changed back to 39205

In 2009

Per Leslie's memo 7/7/09

Stafford Field Office 300 S. Main Street Stafford, KS 67578-1521



Phone: 620-234-5311 Fax: 620-234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Interim Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

April 5, 2019

Larry L. Stucky 1528 Cimarron Road Mcpherson, KS 67460

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 39205

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of <u>Certified Water Flowmeters</u> as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No. 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **5** day of **April**, **2019**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Water Right, File No. **39205**, dated **April 5**, **2019** was mailed via Certified U.S. mail to the following:

Larry J. Stucky 1528 Cimarron Road Mcpherson, KS 67460

A copy of the letter was sent via First Class U.S. Mail to the following:

GMD No. 2

Jessica Nygelfreell Staff